

**In the court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 19 of 2021

Com. Reg. No. 16 of 2021

JO CODE No. WB-694

Present- Mr. M. Mallick,
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Ref:- Harirampur P.S case No. 195 of 2020 dated 08-10-2020.

Later

12-01-2022

Out of three accused persons one (01) accused, namely, Kalpana Paul is on Court Bail and files hazira and the rest two (02) accused persons, namely, Sokhen Paul and Sulata Rani Paul, along with one child Amit Paul are physically produced from the J.C.

Let the prayer of the Superintendent of Central Correctional Home, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, for passing necessary order in respect of a child, namely, Amit Paul (06 years), be placed on record.

Heard both sides on the point of Charge through Video Conference.

The documents and the petition filed on behalf of the two accused persons (in custody) be placed on record.

Matter requires further consideration.

Accordingly fixing **24-01-2022** for further hearing on the point of charge and order in respect of minor Amit Paul.

The Superintendent of St. John Ambulance Observation Home for Boys, Durgapur Rajbari, District Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj and Investigation Officer of this case is directed to appear on the date fixed.

Inform.

Dictated & Corrected by

sd/-
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

sd/-
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.